

**ST. LOUIS COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS AND TRAFFIC
2010 CRS MILL AND OVERLAY
ST. LOUIS COUNTY PROJECT NO. CR-1350
BIDS RECEIVED ON FEBRUARY 24, 2010**

ITEM NUMBER	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	QUANTITY	DIRECTOR'S ESTM.		(1) BIDDER		(2) BIDDER		(3) BIDDER		(4) BIDDER		(5) BIDDER		(6) BIDDER		(7) BIDDER		(8) BIDDER		(9) BIDDER		(10) BIDDER	
				M & H CONTRACTING		PACE CONSTRUCTION		J M MARSCHUETZ		DURASEAL PAVING		COUNTY ASPHALT		L. KRUPP CONSTRUCTION		N. B. WEST CONTRACTING		SOUTHERN DITCHING		BYRNE & JONES CONST.		LERITZ CONSTRUCTING			
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	ROADWAY ITEMS																								
201-20.14	Tree Removal	Unit	257	\$35.00	\$ 8,995.00	\$25.00	\$ 6,425.00	\$30.00	\$ 7,710.00	\$29.00	\$ 7,453.00	\$30.00	\$ 7,710.00	\$22.57	\$ 5,800.49	\$24.00	\$ 6,168.00	\$50.00	\$ 12,850.00	\$28.00	\$ 7,196.00	\$22.50	\$ 5,782.50	\$22.00	\$ 5,654.00
202-22.95	Sawcut (Any Depth/Material)	L.F.	7736	\$2.00	\$ 15,472.00	\$1.25	\$ 9,670.00	\$2.00	\$ 15,472.00	\$2.50	\$ 19,340.00	\$5.15	\$ 39,840.40	\$4.75	\$ 36,746.00	\$3.75	\$ 29,010.00	\$3.00	\$ 23,208.00	\$2.10	\$ 16,245.60	\$5.25	\$ 40,614.00	\$5.00	\$ 38,680.00
203-10.30	Grading Permit	L.S.	1	\$20.00	\$ 20.00	\$0.00	\$ -	\$1.00	\$ 1.00	\$1.00	\$ 1.00	\$0.00	\$ -	\$316.35	\$ 316.35	\$1.00	\$ 1.00	\$1.00	\$ 1.00	\$0.00	\$ -	\$250.00	\$ 250.00	\$150.00	\$ 150.00
304-05.04	Type 5 Aggregate Base (4" Thick)	S.Y.	4796	\$3.50	\$ 16,786.00	\$2.60	\$ 12,469.60	\$3.25	\$ 15,587.00	\$2.00	\$ 9,592.00	\$5.50	\$ 26,378.00	\$3.90	\$ 18,704.40	\$4.65	\$ 22,301.40	\$2.50	\$ 11,990.00	\$3.60	\$ 17,265.60	\$4.72	\$ 22,637.12	\$5.28	\$ 25,322.88
405-30.10	Type "C" Bituminous Pavement	Ton	1469	\$70.00	\$102,830.00	\$60.05	\$ 88,213.45	\$63.00	\$ 92,547.00	\$75.40	\$ 110,762.60	\$61.50	\$ 90,343.50	\$67.89	\$ 99,730.41	\$64.20	\$ 94,309.80	\$58.00	\$ 85,202.00	\$66.15	\$ 97,174.35	\$63.00	\$ 92,547.00	\$60.21	\$ 88,448.49
405-30.20	Type "D" Bituminous Concrete (Pavement)	Ton	20	\$200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$125.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$176.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$162.25	\$ 3,245.00	\$90.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$161.33	\$ 3,226.60	\$120.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$184.80	\$ 3,696.00	\$130.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$175.00	\$ 3,500.00
405-30.25	Asphalt Pavement Repair	S.Y.	50	\$125.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$73.50	\$ 3,675.00	\$49.30	\$ 2,465.00	\$50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$50.88	\$ 2,544.00	\$79.50	\$ 3,975.00	\$140.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$77.20	\$ 3,860.00	\$105.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$55.00	\$ 2,750.00
407-10.27	Tack-Emulsified Asphalt (SS-1H)	Gal	270	\$4.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$4.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$4.30	\$ 1,161.00	\$6.40	\$ 1,728.00	\$3.50	\$ 945.00	\$21.09	\$ 5,694.30	\$5.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$3.75	\$ 1,012.50	\$4.50	\$ 1,215.00	\$4.50	\$ 1,215.00	\$5.00	\$ 1,350.00
412-10.00	Pavement Surfacing and Texturing	S.Y.	13327	\$4.00	\$ 53,308.00	\$1.38	\$ 18,391.26	\$1.45	\$ 19,324.15	\$1.90	\$ 25,321.30	\$1.42	\$ 18,924.34	\$1.46	\$ 19,457.42	\$1.49	\$ 19,857.23	\$2.00	\$ 26,654.00	\$1.55	\$ 20,656.85	\$1.50	\$ 19,990.50	\$1.40	\$ 18,657.80
502-11.78	Remove and Replace Concrete Pavement (8" Non-reinforced), Includes Curbs	S.Y.	3438	\$50.00	\$171,900.00	\$41.60	\$ 143,020.80	\$50.50	\$173,619.00	\$46.00	\$ 158,148.00	\$48.00	\$165,024.00	\$43.23	\$148,624.74	\$51.99	\$178,741.62	\$50.00	\$171,900.00	\$71.55	\$245,988.90	\$55.00	\$189,090.00	\$60.00	\$206,280.00
502-90.00	Expansion Joint Filler Strip (1" Thickness)	L.F.	1069	\$2.00	\$ 2,138.00	\$1.70	\$ 1,817.30	\$1.90	\$ 2,031.10	\$2.40	\$ 2,565.60	\$3.00	\$ 3,207.00	\$20.04	\$ 21,422.76	\$1.20	\$ 1,282.80	\$2.00	\$ 2,138.00	\$1.50	\$ 1,603.50	\$2.25	\$ 2,405.25	\$2.20	\$ 2,351.80
604-20.30	Adjusting Manhole to Grade	Each	15	\$50.00	\$ 750.00	\$95.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$95.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$384.75	\$ 5,771.25	\$250.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$52.72	\$ 790.80	\$200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$99.75	\$ 1,496.25	\$135.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 18,000.00
608-50.96	Remove and Replace Paved Approach (6")	S.Y.	830	\$50.00	\$ 41,500.00	\$36.25	\$ 30,087.50	\$38.00	\$ 31,540.00	\$49.50	\$ 41,085.00	\$45.00	\$ 37,350.00	\$40.07	\$ 33,258.10	\$49.10	\$ 40,753.00	\$58.00	\$ 48,140.00	\$43.50	\$ 36,105.00	\$54.00	\$ 44,820.00	\$52.25	\$ 43,367.50
608-60.94	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	S.Y.	323	\$45.00	\$ 14,535.00	\$36.75	\$ 11,870.25	\$39.50	\$ 12,758.50	\$38.20	\$ 12,338.60	\$54.00	\$ 17,442.00	\$50.61	\$ 16,347.03	\$43.70	\$ 14,115.10	\$45.00	\$ 14,535.00	\$45.10	\$ 14,567.30	\$60.50	\$ 19,541.50	\$45.00	\$ 14,535.00
608-60.96	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (6" Thick)	S.Y.	72	\$50.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$50.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$52.00	\$ 3,744.00	\$43.40	\$ 3,124.80	\$54.00	\$ 3,888.00	\$37.96	\$ 2,733.12	\$50.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$65.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$47.10	\$ 3,391.20	\$108.25	\$ 7,794.00	\$54.00	\$ 3,888.00
608-60.97	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk, Curb Ramp (7" Thick)	S.Y.	20	\$70.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$52.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$54.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$79.80	\$ 1,596.00	\$140.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$40.07	\$ 801.40	\$75.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$120.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$48.50	\$ 970.00	\$194.00	\$ 3,880.00	\$116.00	\$ 2,320.00
608-60.98	Truncated Domes for Curb Ramps (New Construction)	S.F.	32	\$35.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$25.00	\$ 800.00	\$29.00	\$ 928.00	\$23.90	\$ 764.80	\$25.00	\$ 800.00	\$42.18	\$ 1,349.76	\$29.00	\$ 928.00	\$32.00	\$ 1,024.00	\$28.00	\$ 896.00	\$22.00	\$ 704.00	\$35.00	\$ 1,120.00
608-60.99	Truncated Domes for Curb Ramps (Retrofit Construction)	S.F.	16	\$35.00	\$ 560.00	\$25.00	\$ 400.00	\$29.00	\$ 464.00	\$24.60	\$ 393.60	\$50.00	\$ 800.00	\$42.18	\$ 674.88	\$29.00	\$ 464.00	\$45.00	\$ 720.00	\$28.00	\$ 448.00	\$66.00	\$ 1,056.00	\$55.00	\$ 880.00
609-20.11	Integral Curb (6" Height and Under)	L.F.	450	\$20.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$7.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$8.50	\$ 3,825.00	\$8.90	\$ 4,005.00	\$15.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$5.80	\$ 2,610.00	\$9.10	\$ 4,095.00	\$25.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$12.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$14.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$17.50	\$ 7,875.00
612-30.10	Standard Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1	\$25,950.00	\$ 25,950.00	\$11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$5,608.74	\$ 5,608.74	\$10,621.00	\$ 10,621.00	\$1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$8,372.93	\$ 8,372.93	\$3,950.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$25,950.00	\$ 25,950.00	\$15,500.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$45,500.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$25,634.00	\$ 25,634.00	\$14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$10,940.56	\$ 10,940.56	\$22,394.00	\$ 22,394.00	\$29,279.00	\$ 29,279.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$11,215.00	\$ 11,215.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
803-20.00	Strip Sodding	S.Y.	1951	\$6.00	\$ 11,706.00	\$0.01	\$ 19.51	\$0.01	\$ 19.51	\$0.01	\$ 19.51	\$7.25	\$ 14,144.75	\$11.07	\$ 21,597.57	\$5.00	\$ 9,755.00	\$10.50	\$ 20,485.50	\$1.00	\$ 1,951.00	\$11.00	\$ 21,461.00	\$19.00	\$ 37,069.00
806-45.02	Inlet Protection Device, Single Unit	Each	10	\$75.00	\$ 750.00	\$60.00	\$ 600.00	\$100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$50.00	\$ 500.00	\$75.00	\$ 750.00	\$89.63	\$ 896.30	\$65.00	\$ 650.00	\$50.00	\$ 500.00	\$75.00	\$ 750.00	\$89.25	\$ 892.50	\$90.00	\$ 900.00
806-45.03	Inlet Protection Device, Double Unit	Each	4	\$100.00	\$ 400.00	\$70.00	\$ 280.00	\$115.00	\$ 460.00	\$75.00	\$ 300.00	\$100.00	\$ 400.00	\$126.54	\$ 506.16	\$75.00	\$ 300.00	\$100.00	\$ 400.00	\$95.00	\$ 380.00	\$126.00	\$ 504.00	\$150.00	\$ 600.00
	SUB TOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS				\$ 520,000.00		\$ 366,359.67		\$ 443,000.00		\$ 446,775.06		\$ 461,296.99		\$ 463,146.08		\$ 464,900.95		\$ 484,869.00		\$ 486,256.55		\$ 509,074.37		\$ 545,699.47
	PROJECT TOTALS				\$ 520,000.00		\$ 366,359.67		\$ 443,000.00		\$ 446,775.06		\$ 461,296.99		\$ 463,146.08		\$ 464,900.95		\$ 484,869.00		\$ 486,256.55		\$ 509,074.37		\$ 545,699.47
	DBE REQUIRED: 10%						%		10%		10%		%		%		10%		10%		36%		%		%

Roadway Item was \$22,509.68 should be \$22,637.12. Project Total was \$508,446.93 should be \$509,074.37.